A$'000 31-Mar-15 31-Mar-14 31-Mar-15 31-Mar-14

Revenue
Revenue from sale of goods

Bronchitol 939 801 3,002 2,284
Aridol 372 413 1,323 1,312
Other products 3 - 29 -

1,314 1,214 4,354 3,596
Other revenue 115 385 518 1,394
Other income 2,568 622 11,663 2,613

3,997 2,221 16,535 7,603
Expenses

Employee costs (3,528) (4,585) (11,012) (14,833)
Administration & corporate (721) (704) (2,517) (2,440)
Rent, occupancy & utilities (378) (365) (1,191) (1,283)
Clinical trials (1,526) (974) (6,897) (2,344)
Drug development (284) (233) (817) (687)
Sales, marketing & distribution (287) (408) (1,613) (2,308)
Safety, medical and regulatory affairs (334) (423) (1,092) (1,226)
Manufacturing purchases (160) (426) (1,342) (1,441)
Other (1,424) (364) (2,240) (766)
Depreciation & amortisation (963) (1,336) (2,667) (3,808)
Finance expenses (241) (2,337) 2,804 (7,017)
Impairment expenses - - (277) -
Total expenses (9,846) (12,156) (28,861) (38,153)
Net Loss before tax (5,849) (9,935) (12,326) (30,550)
Income tax expense - (48) (95) (109)

Net Loss after tax (5,849) (9,983) (12,421) (30,659)

18

Financials – segment EBITDA
Pro-forma March quarter 2015

Segment March 15 Adjust Pro forma Comment

Bronchitol EBITDA (2,806) 1,256 (1,550) See next slide

Drug discovery EBITDA 646 (1,376) (730)
BI option grant fee ($1,789) and phase
1 trial of PXS4728A ($413k) - will
complete by Q3 2015

Corporate/unallocated EBITDA (2,601) 1,519 (1,082)

Unrealised FX loss on NQ investment
($1,666k), realised FX gains ($470),
redundancy costs ($410k), share
based payments (credit of $201k),
business development  costs ($114k)

Total EBITDA (4,761) 1,399 (3,362)

Interest & finance costs - net (125) - (125)

Depreciation & amortisation (963) - (963)

Loss before tax (5,849) 1,399 (4,450)

19

Financials - Bronchitol
Pro-forma March quarter 2015

Income statement March 15 Adjust Pro
forma

Comment

Sales 1,314 (310) 1,004 Chiesi appointed distributor - reduced margin
on UK & German sales

Other income & revenue 697 479 1,176 adjustment for Chiesi overpayment in
December ($479k)

Employee costs (2,424) 950 (1,474) Reduction in EU staff costs

Administration & corporate (144) - (144)

Clinical trials (1,113) - (1,113) CF303 ($861k) & CF204 ($252k)

Other (1,136) 137 (999) EU sales & marketing costs

Total expenses (4,817) 1,087 (3,730) Includes CF303 costs reimbursed by Chiesi in
other income

Segment EBITDA (2,806) 1,256 (1,550)

20

Financials

 Cash
 Proforma cash – 31 March 15 (A$23m) plus Boehringer initial payment (A$39m): A$62 million

 Sales
 From 1 June 2015 sales of Bronchitol will be in regular shipments to Chiesi and other

distributors

 Bronchitol economics
 EU / ROW: 50%+/- 10% of net selling price
 US: $25m in total milestones payable to PXS on launch and on achievement of sales

milestones; cost plus margin on COGS (mid-teens) plus share of net sales (mid to high teens)
 NovaQuest average of mid-single digit % of net in-country sales by distributors in US (7 years

from launch) and EU (to March 2020)